Ciena’s 3938vi Service Virtualization Switch is a compact,
smart CPE platform that delivers 10GbE service capability
with Virtual Network Function (VNF) integration.
Virtualization enables agility and scalability that facilitates transformation of networks
and the services they provide. The 3938vi enables this transformation by hosting
multiple VNFs that in turn allow creation of a portfolio of value-added, carrier-
managed services. The 3938vi is optimized for compact, high-performance Ethernet
service delivery, including 10 Gb/s MEF CE2.0 services that require flexible rollout of

	 Mounting: 19” and 23” rack mount
	 optional wall mount brackets
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
170-3938-900
3938,(2)1G/10G SFP+,(2)100M/1G/10G RJ45,(8)10/100/1000M
RJ45,(8)100M/1G SFP,SYNCE,1588V2,(2) AC PS
Software
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S70-0029-900 SAOS Advanced Ethernet Perpetual Software License for 3938
Optional OS Applications
S70-0029-901 SAOS Advanced Oam Perpetual Software License For 3938
S70-0029-902 SAOS Advanced Mpls Application Perpetual Software License for 3938
S70-0029-903 SAOS Advanced Synchronization Perpetual Software License for 3938
S70-0029-904 SAOS Advanced 10G Perpetual Software License for 3938
170-0204-900 SAOS Advanced Security Perpetual Software License for Use with SAOS 6.X
ESM Related
S70-0030-900 ESM Carrier ED Right to Manage Perpetual Software License for 3938
Cables
CABL-PW01AU AC Power Cord, IEC C13, Australia
CABL-PW01CH AC Power Cord, IEC C13, Switzerland
CABL-PW01EU AC Power Cord, IEC C13, Europe